503711438 02/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3758079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARNO BLAU	10/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER LEIBINGER GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	BÖTZINGERSTRASSE 41
City:	FREIBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-79111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14402448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: ASSIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: LDLKM

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAUMA 3.3-683	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMANTHA CERAMI	
SIGNATURE:	/SAMANTHA CERAMI/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=FULLY Executed A. Blau#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037838 FRAME: 0294 503711438

INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(by Inventor)

WHEREAS, I Arno Blau ("Assignor") residing at Spitalstrasse 27, Staufen Im Breisgau 79219, Germany,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

ENTRY PORTAL NAVIGATION ("the Invention")

[X] for which a patent application was filed on $\underline{4}$ ("the Application")	8/2015, in the country of <u>United States</u> , Application Number <u>14/402,448</u>
[] for which a patent application for the country Application")	of was executed by me on ("the
[X] for which an International Patent Application designating the country/region of <u>United States</u> (*	was filed on <u>5/23/2012</u> , as <u>Application No. PCT/EP2012/002206</u> , 'the Application')
AND WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to <u>STR</u> laws of <u>Germany</u> , having an address of: <u>Bötzinger</u> wishes to acquire, the entire right, title and interest to the state of t	YKER LEIBINGER GMBH & CO, KG, an entity organized under the strasse 41. Freiburg, D-79111, Germany ("Assignee"), and Assignee the Invention and the Application;
Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over for the United States of America and all other countricontinuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissing States of America and all other countries for the Information claiming priority or benefit of the Application reason of past infringement with the right to sue for an legal representatives, and including the right to claim and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as a hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents of entire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby a original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever reque Application and any related applications or patents in	deration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, ies, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, are applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United vention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the ion pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by ad collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are in said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the igree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all it, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the sted, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said or said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.
Assignor does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assapplication number of said Application when known.	signee and their assigns to insert on this Assignment the filing date and
ASSIGNOR By: Printed:	Title: VP. TP
WITNESS By: 4. HOFFNANN Printed: VERICH HOFFNANN Title: DR. Date: 8/20/2015	WITNESS By: AShley Salerno Printed: Ashley Salerno Title: IP Coordinator Date: OCT 12, 2005

PATENT REEL: 037838 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 02/26/2016